

C. case No.19 of 2016
CNR-WBBB01-000507-2016
JO-WB00052

Order No.33 dated 05.04.2021

Today case is fixed for appearance and evidence.
Out of 06 accused persons on C.B. 05 are present and one is absent by petition u/s 317 cr.p.c.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and defence counsel are present.

Two witnesses are present. They are examined, cross examined as P.W.1 & P.W.2 respectively and discharged. P.W.1 proves his signatures on the seizure lists marked Ext. 1,2 & 3 respectively. P.W.2 Proves his signatures on the seizure lists marked Ext. 1/1,2/1 and 3/1 respectively.

No more witness is present.

A letter is submitted by the Sadaipur P.S. stating that witness Sk Kader(csw-9) is dead. Let the same be kept with the record.

To date(06.04.2021) for appearance and further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge
Special Court,
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

