

C Case No 19 of 2016
CNR-WBBB01-000875-2014
JO-WB00702

Order No & dated

56/31.03.2023

This day is fixed for evidence.

Out of 06 accused persons on court bail 04 namely, Sk.Safik, Sk. Dhanmali, Sk. Ilious and Sk Jonab are present and other 02 namely, Sk Lalan & Sk.Salek are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.p.c representing through Ld. Advocate..

Ld.P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 16.11.2023 for evidence of csw 1 & 2.

Issue summons. Amount be produced.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.